MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM

Ground Floor, O/o the Director of Medical Education, Six Mile, Guwahati-22

No. MHRB/17/Faculty/2019/797

Dated Guwahati the 29th January, 2021

NOTICE FOR INTERVIEW

In pursuance of the Advertisement No. MHRB/17/Faculty/2019/179 Dated Guwahati the 15th June, 2019, Corrigendum No. MHRB/17/Faculty/2019/188 Dated Guwahati the 24th June, 2019 and MHRB/17/Faculty/2019/200 Dated Guwahati the 10th July, 2019, it is for information of all concerned that the Interview for recruitment to the posts of Medical Colleges in the State of Assam under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Assam will be held, as shown below -

Sl.	Name of Post	Department	Date of	Venue
No.			Interview	
1	MSW	Community Medicine		
		(SPM)	10-02-2021	Office of the Director of
2	MSW	Physical Medicine and		Medical Education,
		Rehabilitation (PM&R)		Assam, Six Mile,
3	Statistician Cum Lecturer	Community Medicine		Guwahati-22
		(SPM)		Guwanau-22

Candidates are requested to visit the website https://nhm.assam.gov.in for details.

Sd/-Chairman Medical and Health Recruitment Board, Assam